read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a 

demand notice dated 21.11.2025 calling upon the borrower Mrs. Rupali Ramdas 

Mali (Borrower) and Mr. Ramdas Vitthal Mali (Co-borrower) to repay the amount 

mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,03,760.24/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Three 

thousand Seven Hundred Sixty and Paise Twenty Four only) plus interest within 60 

days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The amount remitted after receipt of demand notice dated 21.11.2025 has been 

duly credited and accounted for in the account of the Borrower.

The borrower having failed to repay the remaining outstanding amount mentioned